RESOLUTION 6-08

A RESOLUTION FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES ELIGIBLE FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE OPBA, REPEALING ALL LEGISLATION INCONSISTENT HEREWITH, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Orrville, Ohio:

Section 1: That effective January 1, 2007, the base or regular hourly wage of full-time employees of the City of Orrville, eligible for membership in the OPBA shall be as follows:

GRADE	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
200	\$12.90	\$16.13
201	\$14.57	\$18.18
202	\$19.08	\$23.82
203	\$25.25	\$26.44

Section 2: That effective January 1, 2008, the base or regular hourly wage of full-time employees of the City of Orrville, eligible for membership in the OPBA shall be as follows:

GRADE	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
200	\$13.29	\$16.61
201	\$15.01	\$18.73
202	\$19.65	\$24.54
203	\$26.01	\$27.24

Section 3: That effective January 1, 2009, the base or regular hourly wage of full-time employees of the City of Orrville, eligible for membership in the OPBA shall be as follows:

GRADE	<u>MINIMUM</u>	MAXIMUM
200	\$13.69	\$17.11
201	\$15.46	\$19.29
202	\$20.24	\$25.28
203	\$26.80	\$28.06

Section 4: The respective employment authorities of the City of Orrville may pay a lesser amount than the amount provided for in the above pay grades as said employment authorities in their discretion may determine.

Section 5: All legislation inconsistent herewith is hereby repealed.

Section 6: That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of said City, and for the further reason that it is necessary to comply with the labor contracts effective as of January 1, 2007, and therefore, this Resolution shall be effective immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed this _____day of January 2008.

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council Approved:

Mayor Date